
Vehicle Information:
2005 CHRYSLER PACIFICA

VIN: 2C4GM48L35R451204

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

3.8L V6 SFI

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/10/13 at 3:50:24 AM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

 Ownership History

The number of ow ners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2005 2008 

Type of ow ner Personal lease ---

Estimated length of ow nership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 4 yrs. 10 mo. 

Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces
South Carolina,
North Carolina 

Georgia 

Estimated miles driven per year 29,774/yr --- 

Last reported odometer reading 97,818 97,906 

 Title History  Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Alert!

Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

Alert! Severe problems w ere reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV).

 Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported on 02/22/2010.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported on 02/22/2010.

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall

Reported

No New  Recalls

Reported

97,906

Branded Title: Junk

Airbag deployed

Accident / Damage reported

2 Previous owners

Last reported odometer
reading

http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/optStd
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defSalvage
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defJunk
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defRebuilt
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defFire
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defFlood
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defHail
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defLemon
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defNAM
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defEML
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/defManufacturerRecall


Glossary Detailed History

 Owner 1
Purchased: 2005

Type: Personal lease

Where: South Carolina,

North Carolina

Est.

miles/year:

29,774/yr

Est. length

owned:

3/21/05 - 6/27/08 

(3 yrs. 3 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/03/2005
 

1  Hoover Chrysler Jeep
Charleston, SC
843-763-0040
hoover-sc.f ivestarde
alers.com  

Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/21/2005
 

10  South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Pleasant, SC
Title
#770850139890857  

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renew ed
First ow ner reported
Registered as personal lease vehicle

09/22/2005
 

 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northbrook, IL
Title
#777484052654070  

Registration issued or renew ed
Ow ner purchased from leasing company

09/26/2005
 

18,206  North Carolina
Inspection Station
Hickory, NC  

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2006
 

51,152  North Carolina
Inspection Station
Hickory, NC  

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2006
 

 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northbrook, IL
Title
#777484052654070  

Registration issued or renew ed
Passed safety inspection

11/15/2006
 

 Chrysler  Manufacturer Safety recall issued
#F44 FUEL PUMP MODULE AND/OR REPROGRAM
PCM

Click here for a copy of the ow ner letter for this
Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on this
recall.

01/29/2007
 

60,355  Service Facility
Englew ood, CO  

Air f ilter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant f lushed/changed
Transmission f luid f lushed
Oil and f ilter changed
Tires rotated

03/30/2007
 

64,940  Service Facility
Englew ood, CO  

Oil and f ilter changed
Tires rotated and balanced
Tires replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/17/2007
 

75,638  Service Facility
Englew ood, CO  

Oil and f ilter changed

08/27/2007
 

76,744  Meineke Car Care
Center
Hickory, NC
828-267-2516
Meineke.com  

Vehicle serviced

09/21/2007
 

78,282  North Carolina
Inspection Station
Hickory, NC  

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2007
 

 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northbrook, IL
Title
#777484052654070  

Registration issued or renew ed
Passed safety inspection

10/17/2007

 

80,209  Service Facility

Englew ood, CO  

Oil and f ilter changed

12/21/2007 85,033  Service Facility Air f ilter replaced

http://www.carfax.eu/show-report/0eb7e56f051cbb2e8fc135186f98a750?asale=1#GlossarySection
http://www.chrysler.com/webselfservice/chrysler/index.jsp?screenName=recall&country=us&emailUrl=goToEmailForm%28%27R%27%29


V iew  Full G lossary

12/21/2007
 

85,033  Service Facility
Englew ood, CO  

Air f ilter replaced
Oil and f ilter changed

02/15/2008
 

90,019  Service Facility
Englew ood, CO  

Oil and f ilter changed

06/27/2008
 

97,818  Fleet Management Co.  Vehicle sold
in North Carolina

 

 Owner 2
Purchased: 2008

Where: Georgia

Est. length

owned:

7/13/08 -

present 

(4 yrs. 10 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

07/13/2008
 

 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, GA  

Vehicle purchase reported

07/25/2008
 

97,906  Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, GA
Title
#779897082070014  

Title issued or updated
New  ow ner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/30/2008
 

 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, GA
Title
#779897082070014  

Registration issued or renew ed
Vehicle color noted as Green

12/04/2009
 

 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, GA
Title
#779897082070014  

Registration issued or renew ed
Registration updated w hen ow ner moved
the vehicle to a new  location
Vehicle color noted as Green

02/22/2010
 

 Georgia
Damage Report  

Accident reported
Involving front impact
Severe damage reported
Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

06/08/2010
 

 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, GA
Title
#779897082070014  

JUNK TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

 

  

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at w w w .carfax.eu

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, f ire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all
reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event w hen reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. w ere involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these w ere considered minor or moderate.

CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report w hat is in our database
on 6/10/13 at 3:50:24 AM (EDT). New  data w ill result in a change to this report.

Georgia Police Reports:

Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the follow ing:

EXTENSIVE: The accident damage w as major and may affect the operation of the vehicle. This level of
damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.

FIRE: The accident damage to the vehicle resulted in a f ire.

MODERATE: The accident damage is moderate and may affect the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts.
Examples include broken w indow s, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

SLIGHT: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented bumpers,
fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

http://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://www.carfax.eu/en/contact/


fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

NO DAMAGE: The vehicle w as not damaged.

Are required if  the estimated damage exceeds $500

Airbag Deployment
Occurs w hen the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If  an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualif ied technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX Airbag
Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

First Owner
When the f irst ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

Junk Title
A Junk Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. The majority of states use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road
w orthy and cannot be titled again. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform ow ners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new  ow ner, the Title must be transferred to the new  ow ner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New  Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review  a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner w ith proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2013 CARFAX Europe GmbH, an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
6/10/13 3:50:24 AM (EDT)

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://www.etracker.de/app?et=Wa3bmg

